LM236/LM336
2018 SEP1 / 11深圳市汉芯半导体有限公司
Description
The LM236 and LM336 are precision 2.5V regulator diodes. These voltage
reference monolithic ICs operate like 2.5V zener diodes with a low temper-
ature coefficient and a dynamic impedance of 0.2Ω . A third pin enables
adjusting the reference voltage and the temperature coefficient.
Features
 Low temperature coefficient
 Wide operating current of 400µA to 10 mA
 0.2Ω dynamic impedance
 ± 1% initial tolerance available
 Guaranteed temperature stability
 Fast turn-on
Ordering Information
DEVICE Package Type MARKING Packing Packing Qty
LM236D-2.5RG SOP-8 236-2.5 Reel 2500pcs/reel
LM336D-2.5RG SOP-8 336-2.5 Reel 2500pcs/reel
LM236LP-2.5G TO-92 LM236-2.5 Bag 1000pcs/box
LM336LP-2.5G TO-92 LM336-2.5 Bag 1000pcs/box
LM236DQ-2.5RG DFN-8 3*3 236-2.5 Reel 2500pcs/reel
LM336DQ-2.5RG DFN-8 3*3 336-2.5 Reel 2500pcs/reel
Schematic Diagram
SOP-8
TO-92
DFN-8 3*3
Downloaded From  Oneyac.com
LM236/LM336
2018 SEP2 / 11深圳市汉芯半导体有限公司
Pin Connections
SOP-8
TO-92
DFN-8 3*3
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Symbol Parameter LM336 Unit
IRIF
Current
Reverse
Forward
15
10
mA
Toper Operating Free-air Temperature Range
LM336-2.5: 0 to +70 °C
LM236-2.5: -40 to +85 °C
TStg Storage Temperature Range -65 to +150 °C
TL Lead Temperature (Soldering, 10 seconds) 245 °C
Note:Absolute Maximum Ratings indicate limits beyond which damage to the device may occur. Operating Ratings indicate
conditions for which the device is intended to be functional, but specific performance is not ensured.